TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 71—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Ra	ates of Di	ıty	Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
85.04.01	Accumulators, lead acid of the following types:	Free Aul 20% Can 20%		50%	***				
	 (a) With overall height exceeding 21½ in. (b) With cases composed of materials other than hardened vulcanised rubber with a capacity of less than 11 ampere hours or in excess of 1,210 ampere hours (c) Unspillable and semi-unspillable, specially designed 					71 71	1/7/69 1/7/69	30/6/72 30/6/72	
	for use in aircraft (d) Exide Ironclad series XVF, XVFA, THZ; D.P.					71	1/7/69	30/6/72	
	Kathanode series NSD, NED; Exide diesel starting series, KFA, KFB, KFC, IMFC, MFD, FMX; D.P. Kathanode diesel starting series RSKA, RSKB, RK					71	1/7/69	30/6/72	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

	Miscellaneous

Decisions C	Cancelled:												
40.06.09	Patches, tubeless tyre	es		••				٠.	1	17	١	١	
40.14.19	Patches, chemically i	nner tubes						••		17			
40.14.19	Repair outfits inner	tubes		• •				••		17			
56.07.55	"Marimo leathercloth".	pushch	airs	• •		• •		••		47			
56.07.56					1				l				
85.04.01	Accumulators, lead acid,	of the foll	lowing t	ypes:			l i						
	(a) with cases	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •				58		١	
	(b)	• •		• •		• •		••		58			
į	(c)	• •	• •	••	• •	• •		••		58			
	(d) RSKB, RK	• •	• •	••	• •	••		••		58			
					- 1				1	l	1	l .	

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 72

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff	Goods					Rates of Duty			Part	Part List	Effective		
Item No.						B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
29.05.08	Cyclohexanol	••					Free		10%	10.8	72	1/7/67	30/6/74

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

DETERMINATIONS Expanded metal, 14 to 24 gauge (S.W.G.), 5/32'' to 3/4''73.28.01 S.W.M., of plain, galvanised or stainless iron or steel, Aul Free Deter'n including flattened mesh. Plaster reinforcements, viz: ribbed lath, corner bead, casing bead, plaster stop or similar products essentially of expanded metal for reinforcing plaster 30% 74.12.01 Expanded metal, 14 to 24 gauge (S.W.G.), 5/32" to 3/4" 72 Deter'n S.W.M., including flattened mesh 76.14.01 Expanded metal, 14 to 24 gauge (S.W.G.), 5/32" to 3/4" S.W.M., other than anodised, but including flattened Deter'n

Miscellaneous

Decisions C	Cancelled:												
29.05.29	Cyclohexanol	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	64.0	••	27	••	